

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/HPD/RfS/T3/Amendment-07

dated 25.11.2020

Amendment-07 to the RfS for 1200 MW ISTS-Connected Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Projects (Tranche-III)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/HPD/T3/1200MW/RfS/012020    dated: 14.01.2020			
Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Amendments in the PPA document			
1.	12.2.7	<p><b>New Clause</b></p> <p>Following are clarified in this regard:</p> <p>a. The Change in Law provisions as per the PPA and PSA will be effective automatically with the occurrence of such event, without the requirement of any approval from the Appropriate Commission.</p> <p>b. The pass-through will happen in an expeditious manner within a maximum period of 30 days from the date of application with submission of all related documents (complete in all aspects). In case of any shortfall in documents or if the HPD is asked to submit any requisite documents subsequently, the 30-day period will commence from submission of all the related documents (in complete shape).</p> <p>c. After finalizing the applicable amount to be paid as pass-through, SECI shall submit to the Appropriate Commission, the calculations regarding applicable amount to be paid as pass through by SECI, within 30 days of the pass-through coming into effect. Pending final order of the Appropriate Commission on the above, the said applicable amount as finalized by SECI will be paid by SECI on a provisional basis to the HPD, as part of the monthly energy billing. The above pass-through will be subsequently modified, if necessary, based on the orders of the Appropriate Commission. However, in case of any excess/short payment to the HPD on account of provisional payments, the same shall be adjusted as per the Late Payment Surcharge provisions of the PPA.</p> <p>d. SECI may accept the Notice of Change in Law within 60 days of occurrence of the said event without any documentary evidence to establish the impact on the cost of generation. However, SECI will verify such claims for Change in Law only within 30 days of submission of supporting documentary evidence by the HPD, complete in all aspects, and the deadline for initiation of pass-through will be given accordingly. Payment against Change in Law can only be initiated after verification of all documents.</p>	
Amendments in the PSA document			
1.	8.2.7	<p><b>New Clause</b></p> <p>Following are clarified in this regard:</p> <p>a. The Change in Law provisions as per the PPA and PSA will be effective automatically with the occurrence of such event, without the requirement of any approval from the</p>	

		<p>Appropriate Commission.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>b. The pass-through will happen in an expeditious manner within a maximum period of 30 days from the date of application with submission of all related documents (complete in all aspects). In case of any shortfall in documents or if the HPD is asked to submit any requisite documents subsequently, the 30-day period will commence from submission of all the related documents (in complete shape).</li> <li>c. After finalizing the applicable amount to be paid as pass-through, SECI shall submit to the Appropriate Commission with a copy of the same to the Buying Utility, the calculations regarding applicable amount to be paid as pass through by SECI, within 30 days of the pass-through coming into effect. Pending final order of the Appropriate Commission on the above, the said applicable amount as finalized by SECI will be paid by the Buying Utility on a provisional basis to SECI, as part of the monthly energy billing. The above pass-through will be subsequently modified, if necessary, based on the orders of the Appropriate Commission. However, in case of any excess/short payment to SECI during the course of action, the same shall be adjusted as per the Late Payment Surcharge provisions of the PSA.</li> <li>d. SECI may accept the Notice of Change in Law within 60 days of occurrence of the said event without any documentary evidence to establish the impact on the cost of generation. However, SECI will verify such claims for Change in Law only within 30 days of submission of supporting documentary evidence by the HPD, complete in all aspects, and the deadline for initiation of pass through will be given accordingly. Payment against Change in Law can only be initiated after verification of all documents.</li> </ul>
--	--	--